No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2022-23/ 2069-98

1

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE :: PHE & WATER SUPPLY

DIVISION
// NOTICE INVITING TENDER //
Dated Hawai the 20th January/2023.

The Executive Engineer, PHE & Water Supply Division, Hawai on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed items
rate tender from the reputed construction firms registered under APPWD, CPWD, GREF & MES etc domiciled within territorial
Justification of 45-Hayuliang (S/T) Assembly Constituency as per Arunachal Pradesh District based profession

entrepreneurs for the work as described below.

Sl
No

Name of work

Approximate
value of work(s)
(Rs)

Earnest
money/Bid
Security (Rs)

Cost bidng
documents
(Rs)

Period of
completion
(Time
Allowed)

Last date and
time of
Bid/Tender
Document
recieve

Date & Time of
opening
Bid/Tender

Remarks

2

3

6

7

PACKAGE -1- NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/01

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Halaikrong village, 2. Augmentation
of Water Supply at Kalai village

4174096.00

41741.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE - 11 - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/02

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Kandai village & 2. Augmentation of
Water Supply at Kritong village

4093076.00

40931.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE - 111 - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/03

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Lonling village & 2. Augmentation of
Water Supply at Sanglang village

4405342.00

44053.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE - 1V - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/04

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Tamblu village & 2. Augmentation of
Water Supply at Tulungkunung
village

4367769.00

43678.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE -V - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/05

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Dhanbari village & 2. Augmentation
of Water Supply at Mangom village,
3. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Blong village, 4. Augmentation of
Water Supply at Watong village

4406056.00

44061.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE -VI - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/06

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Khamtipani village 2. Augmentation
of Water Supply at Yakung village.

3212850.00

32129.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE -VII - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/07

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Chirang village

2696638.00

26966.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

PACKAGE -VIII - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/08

1. Augmentation of Water Supply at
Tegamna village, 2. Augmentation of
Water Supply at Roiliang village.

4917984.00

49180.00

1500.00

31-03-2023

24/01/2023

25/01/2023

Eligibility Criteria: As per Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh notification No. 94 Vol-XXII, Naharlagun, Monday, April 13th 2015,"
THE ARUNACHAL PRADESH DISTRICT BASED ENTERPRENEURS AND PROFESSIONALS (INCENTIVES,
DEVELOPMENT AND PROMOTIONAL) ACT NO. 05 OF 2015, only registered contractors in appropriate class categories
domiciled within the 45 Hayuliang (ST) Assembly Constituency are eligible to participate in Tender process.

Contd. P/2......



Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Hawai, Anjaw District,
Arunachal Pradesh on all working days from 20th January/2023 to upto 4.00 p.m. of 24th January/2023, on payment of
cost of Tender paper of Rs. 1500/- in cash/Demand draft (non-refundable) payable to undersigned at SBI, Hawai and on
production of valid contractor registration certificate.

The Tender shall be submitted in two bid i.e. Technical Bids and Price Bids and each of bids shall be placed and sealed in properly
in two separate cover for each of the above works and mailed by registered AD post by in person, so as to reach to the
undersigned before or within 1600 hrs of 24th January/2023. The authority inviting tender will not be held responsible for the
delay if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same in time.

The Technical Bids shall be first opened on 25th January/2023 at 1000 Hrs. followed by financial bid at the office of the
Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Hawai in presence of intending tenderers or their authorised representatives and will
be evaluated to assess the technical viability, capability, work experience and then only the financial bid of the qualified tenderer
shall be opened after the approval of technical bid by the competent authority. The technical & financial bids will be
evaluated by standing screening committee whose decission shall be final.

On the event of non-opening of tender on the specified date & time, the undersigned shall notify new date and time in the office

5 Notice Board.

Memo No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2022-23/2069-98 Dated Hawai the 20th January/2023.
Copy to :-

1 The Chief Engineer, PHED (Eastern Zone/Western Zone/Design & Planning/Sanitation) Itanagar for wide circulation and
uploading in departmental website please.

2 The Deputy Commissioner, Anjaw District, Hawai, Arunachal Pradesh for information & wide circulation please.

3 The Superintending Engineer, PHE & Water Supply Circle, Tezu/Miao/Aalo (Bene)/Naharlagun/Rupa/Tezu for information
& wide circulation please.

4 The Principal Resident Commissioner, Kautiliya Marg, New Delhi - 110021 for wide circulation please.

5 The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Tawang/Bomdila/Seppa/Yingkiong/Passighat /Along/Daporijo/
Likhabali/Zero/ Sangram/ Itanagar/Yupia/ Project Division, Itanagar/Mechanical & Electrical Itanagar/Changlang/
Roing/Khonsa/Mechuka for wide circulation please.

6 The Director IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with request to publish the full text of above NIT in the samllest

available type and should appear in the single issue of one of the daily news paper of Arunachal Pradesh. The bill in triplicate may

please be forwarded to the undersigned alongwith paper cutting as a taken of proof for payment.

(Er. V.K. Malik)
Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division, Hawai




