## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE :: PHE & WATER SUPPLY

DIVISION :::::: HAWAI

## // NOTICE INVITING TENDER //

No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2022-23/ 2069-98

Dated Hawai the 20th January/2023.

1 The Executive Engineer, PHE & Water Supply Division, Hawai on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed items rate tender from the reputed construction firms registered under APPWD, CPWD, GREF & MES etc domiciled within territorial Justification of 45-Hayuliang (S/T) Assembly Constituency as per Arunachal Pradesh District based profession entrepreneurs for the work as described below.

Sl. No	Name of work	Approximate value of work(s) (Rs)	Earnest money/Bid Security (Rs)	Cost bidng documents (Rs)	Period of completion (Time Allowed)	Last date and time of Bid/Tender Document recieve	Date & Time of opening Bid/Tender	Remarks
_1_	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	PACKAGE - I - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB- 1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Halaikrong village, 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Kalai village	4174096.00	41741.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
	PACKAGE - II - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/02							
2	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Kandai village & 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Kritong village	4093076.00	40931.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
	PACKAGE - III - NIT No. HD/PHE/PI	3-13/03						
3	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Lonling village & 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Sanglang village	4405342.00	44053.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
	PACKAGE - IV - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/04							
4	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Tamblu village & 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Tulungkunung village	4367769.00	43678.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
5	PACKAGE -V - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-							
	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Dhanbari village & 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Mangom village, 3. Augmentation of Water Supply at Blong village, 4. Augmentation of Water Supply at Watong village	4406056.00	44061.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
6	PACKAGE -VI - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/06							
	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Khamtipani village 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Yakung village.	3212850.00	32129.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
7	PACKAGE -VII - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/07							
	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Chirang village	2696638.00	26966.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	
8	PACKAGE -VIII - NIT No. HD/PHE/PB-13/08							
	1. Augmentation of Water Supply at Tegamna village, 2. Augmentation of Water Supply at Roiliang village.	4917984.00	49180.00	1500.00	31-03-2023	24/01/2023	25/01/2023	

Eligibility Criteria: As per Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh notification No. 94 Vol-XXII, Naharlagun, Monday, April 13th 2015,"

THE ARUNACHAL PRADESH DISTRICT BASED ENTERPRENEURS AND PROFESSIONALS (INCENTIVES, DEVELOPMENT AND PROMOTIONAL) ACT NO. 05 OF 2015, only registered contractors in appropriate class categories domiciled within the 45 Hayuliang (ST) Assembly Constituency are eligible to participate in Tender process.

- Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Hawai, Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh on all working days from 20th January/2023 to upto 4.00 p.m. of 24th January/2023, on payment of cost of Tender paper of Rs. 1500/- in cash/Demand draft (non-refundable) payable to undersigned at SBI, Hawai and on production of valid contractor registration certificate.
- The Tender shall be submitted in two bid i.e. Technical Bids and Price Bids and each of bids shall be placed and sealed in properly in two separate cover for each of the above works and mailed by registered AD post by in person, so as to reach to the undersigned before or within 1600 hrs of 24th January/2023. The authority inviting tender will not be held responsible for the delay if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same in time.
  - The Technical Bids shall be first opened on 25th January/2023 at 1000 Hrs. followed by financial bid at the office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Hawai in presence of intending tenderers or their authorised representatives and will
- 4 be evaluated to assess the technical viability, capability, work experience and then only the financial bid of the qualified tenderer shall be opened after the approval of technical bid by the competent authority. The technical & financial bids will be evaluated by standing screening committee whose decission shall be final.
- On the event of non-opening of tender on the specified date & time, the undersigned shall notify new date and time in the office Notice Board.

## Memo No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2022-23/2069-98

Dated Hawai the 20th January/2023.

Copy to :-

- 1 The Chief Engineer, PHED (Eastern Zone/Western Zone/Design & Planning/Sanitation) Itanagar for wide circulation and uploading in departmental website please.
- 2 The Deputy Commissioner, Anjaw District, Hawai, Arunachal Pradesh for information & wide circulation please.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, PHE & Water Supply Circle, Tezu/Miao/Aalo (Bene)/Naharlagun/Rupa/Tezu for information & wide circulation please.
- 4 The Principal Resident Commissioner, Kautiliya Marg, New Delhi 110021 for wide circulation please.
- 5 The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Tawang/Bomdila/Seppa/Yingkiong/Passighat /Along/Daporijo/Likhabali/Zero/Sangram/Itanagar/Yupia/Project Division, Itanagar/Mechanical & Electrical Itanagar/Changlang/Roing/Khonsa/Mechuka for wide circulation please.
- 6 The Director IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with request to publish the full text of above NIT in the samllest available type and should appear in the single issue of one of the daily news paper of Arunachal Pradesh. The bill in triplicate may please be forwarded to the undersigned alongwith paper cutting as a taken of proof for payment.

(Er. V.K. Malik)
Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division. Hawai